The building factor should be asked to confirm that there are no planned or outstanding repair

schemes for the building containing the flat. The flat may have a common building reinstatement

policy.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds:

£180,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on

information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Ninety-Five Thousand Pounds:

£95,000

Report author: Scott Baird BSc MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

3 Centura Court,

Hillington Park

Glasgow

G52 4PR

Tel: 0141 636 4141

email: glasgowresidential@dmhall.co.uk

Signed:

Date of report: 28th March 2025

[...]

The flat may have a common building reinstatement

policy.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property is considered suitable for mortgage purposes subject, as always, to the policy of the

individual lender.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Ninety-Five Thousand Pounds: £95,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds: £180,000

18. Declaration:

Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Scott Baird BSc MRICS 1114663

Date: 28th March 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

3 Centura Court,

Hillington Park

Glasgow

G52 4PR

Tel: 0141 636 4141

email: glasgowresidential@dmhall.co.uk